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B Е О G R А D 

 
 
 Pursuant to the provisions of Article 47.1 of the Law on International Legal 
Assistance in Criminal Matters, we regulate according to the laws of the RS the confirmed 
indictment of the Prosecutor’s Office of Bosnia and Herzegovina number KT-RZ-82/09 dated 
28 October 2009, based on Article 43.2 (5), Article 331.1 and 2 and Article 332 of the CPC 
and Article 3 and 4.1 of the Law on the Organization and Competence of State Authorities in 
War Crimes Proceedings, and we are raising an 
 
 

I N D I C T M E N T   
 

Against:  
 
 АА, alias “........”, father’s name... mother’s name... born in..., born on... in the 
municipality of... , at the address of..., Republic of..., UCIN…, nationality of..., citizen of...,  
 
 As there is reasonable doubt that: 
 

on 20 May 1992 in the afternoon hours in the village of Borkovac, municipality of 
Bratunac, during the armed conflict of a non-international character in Bosnia and 
Herzegovina between the Army of the Republic of Srpska on the one hand and the Army of 
Bosnia and Herzegovina and the Croatian Defense Council on the other, the above had 
violated the rules of international law and the provisions of Article 3.1 and a) Articles 32 and 
33 of the IV of the Geneva Convention related to the Protection of Civilians in Time of War 
of 12 August 1949, by torturing, treating inhumanely, looting property and knowingly 
assisting in the murder of the civilian population of Bosniak nationality by being a part of  

a group with four other members of the Army of the Republika Srpska who with the 
help of BB had participated in finding and capturing a group of 14 civilians of Bosniak 



nationality in which there were AB, AV, AG, AD, ADj, AE, AŽ, AZ, AI, AJ, AK , AL, ALj 
and AM, who, due to fear of an attack by the Republika Srpska army and police, hid in an 
abandoned quarry not far from the village of Borkovac, where most of them lived. The group 
then led the captured Bosniak civilians to the house of AN, where someone from the group 
shot AD dead, who was at the back of the column and then, reached the mentioned house, 
with the help of VV who was already there and the other soldiers who were securing the field 
with firearms and preventing the captured Bosniak civilians from leaving the area places, 
during which AA punched and kicked them on all parts of the body, taking away their 
]money and valuables while swearing on ethnic and religious grounds, and after the abuse, 
this group was taken to a slope towards a nearby stream, where they were lined up and forced 
to face the stream and shot with firearms, in which case AB, AG, AE, AI, AŽ, AZ and ADj 
were killed, 
 
 - thus committing a war crime against the civilian population from Article 142.1 of 
the CC of the FRY. 
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